
KSYSA Player Drop/Transfer Form 
 
PARENTS: This form may also be presented by the team manager… 
Complete the information on this form.  
Present it to the registrar of your current club with your player’s card.   
The Registrar will complete his/her portion of this form.   
Take completed form to the new club registrar. 
Remember, this action may take up to 72 hours or more to complete so do not 
delay if you have a time issue.   
 
 

 
Players who have not met their financial obligations to their current team/club will not be 
approved for drop or transfer until all financial matters are settled. 
 
Player's Name: ________________________________________Date of Birth:_______________ 
 

1.  Player is requesting that he/she be dropped from: 
 Current Team and club:________________________________________________ 
 
 Current coach/team manager:___________________________________________ 
 
I have notified the current team of my/our request for this player to be dropped from the team.   
I certify that all financial obligations to the current team/club have been satisfied. 
 
Parent/Guardian Signature: ____________________________________   Date ______________ 
 
Signature of current coach/team manager: _____________________________Date ______________ 
 

2.  Player is requesting a transfer to: 
 New Team and club:_____________________________________________________ 
 
************************************************************************************************************************ 
FOR TRANSFER REQUESTS: For Official Use by the Club/Assn Registrar:  
Current Registrar:  Please Fill Out the Information below and return the form to the Parents: (or team 
manager)  No further action is needed on your part at this time.  
The new club/registrar will send you the online transfer request through Got Soccer which you need to 
approve once you receive it. 
 
Player’s user name in Got Soccer_________________________  Password __________ 
 
As the registrar for the above named club I have been notified of this request for this player to be  
DROPPED from our club and I:      HAVE  or HAVE NOT received the old team card. (circle one) 
 
Current Registrars Signature: ____________________________________ Date ______________ 
 
Transfer will not be completed until both registrars finalize the actions needed.  This includes: 

• The submission of this form with all signatures intact 
• The submission of the current player card to the registrar whose team/club you are leaving 
• Signature of the current registrar 
• Verbal confirmation from the accepting team if player is being transferred 

   
Transfers may take up to 72 hours to complete – parents are encouraged to provide as much notification 
to their current club team/registrar as they can and complete proper paperwork so delays do not occur. 
 
 
Individual clubs may set additional time requirements to process transfer or drop requests . 
 
 



 
 
 
 

State Recognized Registrars 
 

Atchison Area Soccer Assn – Jamie Pickman, jpickman@bbwi.net 
Blue Valley Soccer Club – Rick Miller, rmiller@bluevalleysoccer.org 
Central Kansas United – Lara Staker,  larastaker@usd475.org  
Crossroads Soccer Assn – Annie Wolfe, wolfepak@wamego.net 
FC Porto of Kansas – Tony Almeida, fcporto-kansas@sbcglobal.net 
Flint Hills SC – Kelly Easton, keaston0@yahoo.com 
Force Soccer Aca – Laurent Denis, Laurent@kcforcesoccer.com 
GSI Sports- Huw Savage, hsavage@gcitravel.net 
Hays Soccer Club – Jean Johnson, jeanjohnson@eaglecom.net 
KPSL – Dave Morrow, dave.morrow@heartlandsoccer.net 
Kansas Rush – Dan Naidu, dnaidu@kansasrush.com 
KSYSA – Danita Hill, dhill@kansasyouthsoccer.org 
Ks United Soccer League – Adam Blinzler, adblinz21@yahoo.com 
Kaw Valley SC – Kirsten Judd, kirsten@kawvalleysoccer.com 
KCKSA – Jose Zarate, kcksa.jose@gmail.com 
Lansing Youth Soccer-Christina Moberly, cmoberly@lansing.ks.us 
Leavenworth Soccer Assn – Anita Burleson, ab4soccer@yahoo.com 
Leavenworth United Soccer – Riley Anderson, Banderson99@kc.rr.com 
Little Apple Soccer Club – Brian Nelson, littleapplesoccer@gmail.com 
Louisburg Soccer Club – Amber Pickman, pickmana@gmail.com 
McPherson Strikers – Brandon Johnson, Brandon@ncracoop.com 
Metro United – Melisa Knox, registrar@metrounitedsc.org 
Multicultural Soccer League – Carlos dela Pena, carlosoftherock@yahoo.com 
Northeast United SC – Pat Monaghen, neusoccer@gmail.com 
Overland Park SC – JeriLynn Burris, info@opsoccerclub.org 
Paola Soccer Club – Jason Runyan, jason@runyan.net 
St Marys Soccer Club – Chris Erlendson, chris@erlendson.net 
Salina Soccer Club – Lorie Reed, lreed_shelter@ruraltel.net 
Sedgwick Co Soccer Assn – Linda Squires, scsasoccer@sbcglobal.net 
Southeast Ks Soccer Academy-Kyle Bockover, seksocceracademy@gmail.com 
Sunflower Soccer Assn – Coleen Weber, office@sunflowersoccer.org 
 
 
 
 
 


